

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3928

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to job planning software solutions.

- 1. What software solution do you currently use for consultant annual job planning?
- 2. If you use a software solution for consultant job planning, when do your current contractual arrangements end?
- 3. What software solution do you currently use for medics revalidation (i.e. medical appraisals and 360 degree multisource feedback).
- 4. If you use a software solution for revalidation, when do your current contractual arrangements end?
- 1. There is no central job planning system in place. Some departments may have their own software in use but this is dealt with locally.
- 2. Not known/applicable
- 3. There is no revalidation system in use. It is completed manually and activated via GMC Connect
- 4. Not applicable